13
Overview
This unique and patented device helps to prevent false fire alarms
without restricting legitimate alarms. It consists of a tamper-proof,
clear Lexan polycarbonate shield and frame that fits easily over
manual pull stations.
Use-proven in thousands of applications around the world,
including colleges, schools, hospitals, nursing homes, correctional
institutions, hotels/motels and stores.
Ordering Information
Cat. No. Description
*STI-6500
Mini stopper, no horn, clear cover for flush mounted
stations. 7.7" H x 5.5" W x 2.25" D
*STI-6505
Mini stopper, no horn, c/w spacer, clear cover for surface
mounted stations. 7.7" H x 5.5" W x 4.25" D
*STI-1200
Stopper II — indoor use, no horn, for flush mounted
stations. 9.0" H x 7.0" W x 3.2" D
*STI-1230
Stopper II — outdoor use, no horn, spacer for surface
mounted stations.  9.0" H x 7.0" W x 5.2" D
*STI-1250
Stopper II — outdoor use, no horn, c/w gasket, for flush
mounted stations. 9.0" H x 7.0" W x 3.2" D
*STI-3150
Stopper II — outdoor use, no horn, c/w gasket, spacer for
surface mounted stations. 9.0" H x 7.0" W x 5.2" D
STI-1221E Stopper II, for use with strobe, indoor, flush mounted.
STI-1221D
Stopper II, for use with strobe, outdoor, c/w spacer,
surface mounted.
*Add suffix “-FR” for French labelled model
Installation and Mounting
2"
(50.8mm)
5/8"
(15.9mm)
2-3/4"
(69.9mm)
7-3/4"
(196.8mm)
10"
(254.0mm)
6-3/4"
(171.5mm)
9"
(228.6mm)
Optional Spacer Cat. No. STI-3100
(supplied with STI-1230/STI-3150)
STI-1200 Shown
5-3/4"
(146mm)
7"
(177.8mm)